

New Mexico Bioscience Authority

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

The New Mexico Bioscience Authority will hold its regularly scheduled monthly Board of Directors meeting on **Thursday**, **February 23**, **2023**. The meeting will be held from **11:30 am until 1:00 pm** via Zoom Webinar, in consideration of keeping community separation during the corona virus pandemic.

| separation during the corona virus pandemic. |
|--|
| Login instructions: |
| Please click this URL to join the meeting: |
| https://us06web.zoom.us/j/97091472237?pwd=eEdFNDZaQzlSaCtUdXM0WFk2MnRqZz09 |
| Passcode: 335067 |
| |
| |

New Mexico Bioscience Authority is subject to the Open Meetings Act, N.M.S.A. 1978, $\S 10-15-1(F)$.

A final agenda for New Mexico Bioscience Authority meetings will be available to the public at least 72 hours prior to each meeting and made accessible on the NMBioscience Authority public website at https://nmbioscience.com/meeting-information/